

PULDA FARM WALKING TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
CONTRACT NO. 20-005

C-23

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT
FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED PRICE	
			DOLLARS	CENTS	DOLLARS	CENTS
1	Mobilization	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
2	Breakaway barricade (if and where ordered)	2 UN	\$10.00		\$20.00	
3	Drum (if and where ordered)	5 UN	\$35.00		\$175.00	
4	Traffic cone (if and where ordered)	5 UN	\$5.00		\$25.00	
5	Construction signs (if and where ordered)	48 SF	\$5.00		\$240.00	
6	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance (if and where ordered)	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	
7	Allowance for work not specified (if and where ordered)	ALLOWANCE	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
8	Remove existing curb or rolled curb and gutter (including sawcutting)	10 LF	\$15.00		\$150	
9	Clearing site Trail-1	LUMP SUM	\$4,500.00		\$4,500.00	
10	Clearing site Trail-2	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
11	Site preparation and grading, Trail-1	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	
12	Site preparation and grading, Trail-2	LUMP SUM	\$9,000.00		\$9,000.00	
13	Prepare working drawings for Puida Farm Walking Trail-1 including profile and cross sections	LUMP SUM	\$36,000.00		\$36,000.00	
14	Prepare working drawings for Puida Farm Walking Trail-2 including profile and cross sections	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00	

PULDA FARM WALKING TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
CONTRACT NO. 20-005

C-24

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT
FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	EXTENDED PRICE DOLLARS CENTS
15	Overexcavation, unclassified (if and where ordered)	50 CY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
16	Excavation, unclassified, test pit (if and where ordered)	25 CY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
17	Dense graded aggregate base course (Minimum unit price bid \$10.00/CY)	2 CY	\$20.00	\$40.00
18	Polymerized joint adhesive	27 LF	\$15.00	\$405.00
19	Tack Coat	2 Gallon	\$30.00	\$60.00
20	Prime Coat	3 Gallon	\$35.00	\$105.00
21	Hot mix asphalt 9.5M64 surface and leveler course	2 Ton	\$100.00	\$200.00
22	Hot mix asphalt 19M64 base course	2 Ton	\$100.00	\$200.00
23	Furnish and install continuous 20-foot long high density polyethylene pipe (HDPE) crossings with field mitered flared ends including excavation, NJDOT type 57 stone bedding and backfill to minimum one foot above the top of the pipe, geotextile filter fabric, rip rap apron outlet protection, and all associated work	6 Each	\$1900.00	\$11,400.00
24	Concrete sidewalks, 4" thick	91 SF	\$20.00	\$1,820.00
25	Detectable warning surface	2 SY	\$220.00	\$440.00

PULDA FARM WALKING TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
CONTRACT NO. 20-005

C4. THE BIDDER WILL SATISFACTORILY COMPLETE THE WORK ON THIS CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING PRICES

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS
26	Furnish and install 6' wide aggregate walking trail including 1.5" thick quarry process crushed stone NJDOT No. 10 surface course, 4" thick quarry process coarse aggregate NJDOT type 57 base course, subsurface geotextile fabric and all associated work	3,556 SY	\$27.00
27	Furnish and install variable thickness quarry process coarse aggregate NJDOT type 57 base course (if and where ordered)	450 CY	\$70.00
28	8" x 18" concrete vertical curb	10 LF	\$100.00
29	Topsolling, 4" thick, including fine grading (if and where ordered)	6,475 SY	\$6.00
30	Fertilizing and seeding, type G (if and where ordered)	6,475 SY	\$1.00
31	Straw mulching (if and where ordered)	6,475 SY	\$1.00

PROPOSAL AND SCHEDULE OF BIDS

with all of
required in

The undersigned, having familiarized himself/herself/itself/o and made a the Bid Documents, hereby proposes to furnish the Work ll taxes. accordance with the Bid Documents, which are attached heret part hereof, for the price(s) set forth below, exempt of a above listed

Total of Prices Bid based upon Estimated Quantities for
items 1 through 31 inclusive:

Dollars.

\$ 309,092

(Amount - Figures)

ALS.

THREE HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND NINE TY TWO DOLL

(Amount Written)

days.

Time for completion of this Contract is 120 calendarbe based on

Quantities are not guaranteed. Final payment will
actual quantities.

PULDA FARM WALKING TRAIL IMPROVEMENTS
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK
CONTRACT NO. 20-005

C-27

DELETION ITEMS

All Bidders are advised that the Township of North Brunswick has a limited budget for the construction of this project. In order to minimize time delays in the commencement of the contract and the inconvenience to all bidders that normally occurs when bids for projects exceed their respective budgets, the Owner has also included deletion items which may be utilized by the Owner as described in Subsection B 3.4 of these Specifications.

The bidder shall utilize the same unit prices bid for the deletion items as utilized for the respective base bid items. If there is an inconsistency between bid price and deletion price, the Engineer shall utilize the base bid unit price for any possible determination.

The Township of North Brunswick shall have the right to delete as few or as many items in reverse alphanumeric order as deemed to be in the best interest of the Township.

BASE BID ITEM NO.	DELETION ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE DOLLARS CENTS	EXTENDED PRICE DOLLARS CENTS
DELETION ITEM A (A-1 TO A-9) (Pulda Farm Walking Trail -2)					
10	Del A-1	Clearing site Trail-2	LUMP SUM	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
12	Del A-2	Site preparation and grading, Trail-2	LUMP SUM	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
14	Del A-3	Prepare working drawings for Pulda Farm Walking Trail-2 including profile and cross sections	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	Del A-4	Furnish and install continuous 20-foot long high density polyethylene pipe (HDPE) crossings with field mitered flared ends including excavation, NJDOT type 57 stone bedding and backfill to minimum one foot above the top of the pipe, geotextile filter fabric, rip rap apron outlet protection, and all associated work	1 Each	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
26	Del A-5	Furnish and install 6' wide aggregate walking trail including 1.5" thick quarry process crushed stone NJDOT No. 10 surface course, 4" thick quarry process coarse aggregate NJDOT type 57 base course, subsurface geotextile fabric and all associated work	734 SY	\$27.00	\$19,818.00
27	Del A-6	Furnish and install variable thickness quarry process coarse aggregate NJDOT type 57 base course (if and where ordered)	93 CY	\$70.00	\$6,510.00
29	Del A-7	Topsoiling, 4" thick, including fine grading (if and where ordered)	1,954 SY	\$6.00	\$11,724.00
30	Del A-8	Fertilizing and seeding, type G (if and where ordered)	1,954 SY	\$1.00	\$1,954.00
31	Del A-9	Straw mulching (if and where ordered)	1,954 SY	\$1.00	\$1,954.00